D.O.T. No. 2803276

Tariff No. 2

TARIFF OF

Name: Magic Event Transportation LLC

Address: 1529 W 9th St Apt 6B, Lawrence KS 66044

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 09/07/16

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/08/16

Bryan Holdener, Owner

Name and Title

Magic Event Transportation LLC

Name of Carrier

1529 W 9th St Apt 6B

Street and PO Box Address

Lawrence, KS 66044

City, State and Zip

All credit card transaction will incur a 3% surcharge. Client agrees to pay any fees incurred due to bounced checks. The total balance due is required to be paid in full before or at the time of pick up. A Non-refundable deposit of 50% of the total booking balance is required at the time of booking. An added cancellation fee of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250.00) will be charged to the credit card of Client on file for any cancellation made within fourteen days of reservation. If any cancellation is made within forty-eight hours of the reservation the Client's card on file will be charged the total booking balance due plus a two hundred dollar (\$200) cancellation fee. Overtime will be permitted, upon vehicle availability and is not guaranteed. The overtime rate will be the same hourly rate previously agreed upon plus a 35% added fee per hour. A gratuity charge of 20% may be added to the total cost of booking. A trip charge of \$75 may be added for bookings outside of the Lawrence, Kansas city limits. Damages to vehicle will be billed to Client's card on file. On Sunday - Thursday there is a four hour minimum booking time and on Friday - Saturday there is a five hour booking minimum. Each vehicle is billed in hourly increments. Pricing ranges from \$100-\$150/hour/vehicle. Prices vary due to changes in demand (example: an average Sunday afternoon vs. a major holiday evening).	Item No	Subject and ApplicationMUST BE TYPED
		incurred due to bounced checks. The total balance due is required to be paid in full before or at the time of pick up. A Non-refundable deposit of 50% of the total booking balance is required at the time of booking. An added cancellation fee of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250.00) will be charged to the credit card of Client on file for any cancellation made within fourteen days of reservation. If any cancellation is made within forty-eight hours of the reservation the Client's card on file will be charged the total booking balance due plus a two hundred dollar (\$200) cancellation fee. Overtime will be permitted, upon vehicle availability and is not guaranteed. The overtime rate will be the same hourly rate previously agreed upon plus a 35% added fee per hour. A gratuity charge of 20% may be added to the total cost of booking. A trip charge of \$75 may be added for bookings outside of the Lawrence, Kansas city limits. Damages to vehicle will be billed to Client's card on file. On Sunday - Thursday there is a four hour minimum booking time and on Friday - Saturday there is a five hour booking minimum. Each vehicle is billed in hourly increments. Pricing ranges from \$100-\$150/hour/vehicle. Prices vary due to changes in demand (example: an average Sunday afternoon vs. a major holiday
Page 2		